

Ambassador Committee Information

Ambassador Committee Purpose

The Ambassador Committee serves as the official hosts and goodwill representatives for the Chamber, aiming to foster positive awareness through ribbon cuttings and ground-breaking ceremonies. Our Ambassadors are an esteemed group, appointed by the Chamber Board of Directors, and are expected to abide by the following quidelines:

- Represent the Chamber in a professional and ethical manner at all times
- Attend 50% of Ribbon Cutting & Ground-Breaking Ceremonies (typically on Tuesday or Thursday at 11am or 4pm)
- Wear Ambassador tag provided by the Chamber
- Limit 1 Ambassador per company

Additional Opportunities

For those seeking to further their involvement with the business community and the Chamber, the following optional opportunities are available:

• Good Morning, Springfield!

Ambassadors will have the opportunity to welcome guests at this popular networking breakfast. More than 350 business leaders attend each month to hear from the community's key influencers regarding the issues of the day. Typically held the 1st Thursday of the month from 7:30-8:30am, location varies.

Business After Hours

Ambassadors will have the opportunity to welcome guests at this networking event. Typically held the 2nd Thursday of the month from 4:00- 6:00pm at different businesses around Springfield.

More information for these events can be found at www.springfieldchamber.com

2024 Committee Co-Chairs

Wade Shelton Stephanie Matthews
APO Simmons Bank
Phone: (417) 881 1000 Phone: (417) 875 670

Phone: (417) 881-1900 Phone: (417) 875-6709

Wade.shelton@apo-ozarks.org Stephanie.matthews@simmonsbank.com

2024 Committee Event Chair

Ruth Daniels Sixty5 Self Storage Phone: (417) 343-3004 Ruth@sixty5storage.com



Ambassador Committee Application Form 2024

Yes! I'd like to serve as a Springfield Chamber Ambassador, subject to approval by the Chamber Board of Directors
Name:
Company Name:
Work # Cell #
Email Address:
Signature:
Please return completed application to:
Olivia Flax Member & Employee Engagement Coordinator Springfield Area Chamber of Commerce Office: (417) 862-5567

olivia@springfieldchamber.com